
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2016
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

170, 
129, 

173  
130, 131, 132, 133, 134  

HR
HCR

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
87  SCR

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
230, 379, 460  SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR
HCR

105
108

H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD

H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD

HR
HR

HCR
9

154
102

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR
SCR
SCR

48
52
77

H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV

H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
NATR-FAV

SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR

4
15
37
47

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 1035EDUC-W/AMD, W/REC NATR EDUC-FAVHB 371

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

397
420
473
475
477

EDUC-FAV  WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV  WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV  WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMD

H&W-FAV  WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV  WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD  W/AMD
H&W-FAV  W/AMD
EDUC-FAV  WO/AMD

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

109
260
262
270
275

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GSB 54

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

3, 
112  

119  HCR
HCR

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2016

13, 
3, 
6, 

20, 
38, 
17, 

36, 
65  
68  

43, 62, 63  SCR
SCR
SCR
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     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
75  SCR

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

25  HCR
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

388, 
81, 

809, 
988, 
117, 
834, 

998  
218, 
890, 

226, 
934, 

254, 
978, 

271, 
1102  

340, 454, 662, 670, 712, 795, 
HB
HB

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

257, 298, 529, 722, 887, 950, 1099, 1121  HB
6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2016

22, 
107, 

26, 
117, 

31, 
123, 

50, 
187  

82, 100, 357, 381, 389, 391, 444  SB
SB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
199, 

57, 
223, 

47, 
11, 

210, 
60, 

291, 
215, 

49, 

224, 
64, 

295, 
277, 

91, 

236, 
102, 
301, 
464  
136, 

238, 
114, 
303, 
172, 

313, 
140, 
360, 
227, 

319, 
161, 
394, 
268, 

329, 
165, 
395, 
273, 

335, 
171, 
470, 
373, 

355, 
180, 
471, 
419, 

377, 
196, 
474  
463  

453  
217, 

SB
SB
SB
SB

7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

40  HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Scheduled for concurrence on 5/23/2016

486, 783, 794  HB
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2016

965, 1089, 1158, 1162  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/24/2016

1159  HB
6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2016

94  
153, 326  

SB
SB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2016
58  

173, 413  
SB
SB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/24/2016
376  SB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order
     4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

651  HB
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

25, 
438, 
774, 

108, 
473, 
799, 

115, 
559, 
827, 

205, 
577, 
943, 

228, 
584, 
983, 

235, 
586, 
995, 

287, 
633, 

1097, 
320, 
657, 

1153, 
356, 
668, 

1154, 
365, 
693, 

1166  
413, 
700, 

422, 
706, 

HB
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     6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
195, 296, 328, 390, 406, 433  SB

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
Not yet scheduled for floor debate

111, 
216  
385  
570  
614  
111  

140  HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
SB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2016
SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FINAL CONSIDERATION - [12 items]

1. SCR13 W.BISHOP LEGISLATIVE AGENCIES Requests the 
Louisiana State Law Institute to study the 
feasibility of revising state law regarding standing 
for private associations to seek injunctive relief for 
a zoning violation and also to study present 
penalties for zoning violations.

2. SCR20 ERDEY MOTOR VEHICLES Expresses intent of 
Legislature of Louisiana for enforcement of laws 
regulating glass tinting on all private passenger 
vehicles.

3. SCR36 ERDEY TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Requests 
DOTD to study the feasibility of new interchanges 
on I-12 at LA 1032 (4H-Club Road) and at LA 16 
(Pete's Highway).

4. SCR43 CORTEZ TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Requests 
DOTD to study the feasibility of corporate 
sponsorship of bridges, other infrastructure, or 
equipment.

5. SCR62 PEACOCK WILLS/TESTAMENTS Requests the Louisiana 
State Law Institute to study and make 
recommendations regarding the feasibility of an 
enforceable mediation or arbitration provision in a 
testament or trust.

6. SCR63 PEACOCK WILLS/TESTAMENTS Requests the Louisiana 
State Law Institute to study and make 
recommendations regarding feasibility of revisions 
to the law of wills and testaments.

7. SCR3 MILLS HEALTH/HOSPITALS DEPT Requests the 
Department of Health and Hospitals to submit a 
report by October 1, 2016, and to add 
Adrenoleukodystrophy (ALD) to the newborn 
screening panel no later than August 1, 2017.

8. SCR38 W.BISHOP CRIMINAL JUSTICE Urges and requests the 
committee on parole to conduct a comprehensive 
review of the last ten years of parole matters and 
report its findings.

9. SCR65 MILLS HEALTH/HOSPITALS DEPT Creates a task 
force to study meaningful oversight of the 
professional healthcare licensing boards statutorily 
created within the Department of Health and 
Hospitals.

10. SCR6 CLAITOR FISH/FISHING Expresses legislative intent for 
enforcement of laws regulating fishing gear 
authorized for use in Louisiana's offshore waters.

11. SCR17 JOHNS GAMING Creates the Riverboat Economic 
Development and Gaming Task Force.



12. SCR68 GATTI HEALTH SERVICES Urges the United States 
Department of Defense and the Louisiana 
Department of Health and Hospitals to coordinate 
efforts to provide information to military families 
regarding services for individuals with intellectual 
or developmental disabilities.

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [15 items]
1. SB22 CHABERT TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT To change 

the chair of the Multimodal Commerce Advisory 
Commission to the commissioner of  multimodal 
commerce. (7/1/16)

2. SB26 ALLAIN SERVITUDES Provides relative to servitudes of 
natural drainage. (gov sig)

3. SB31 MILLS PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Provides 
relative to the Greater Krotz Springs Port 
Commission. (gov sig)

4. SB50 G.SMITH MOTOR VEHICLES Amends definition of 
autocycle applicable to operator's helmet 
exemption and driver's license endorsement 
requirement. (8/1/16)

5. SB82 MORRISH PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Creates the 
Cameron Parish Port, Harbor, and Terminal 
District. (1/1/17)

6. SB100 G.SMITH DRIVER EDUCATION Includes trailer safety 
education in driver's education courses and 
materials. (8/1/16)

7. SB357 T.CARTER TRAFFIC Requires posting of red light camera 
locations. (8/1/16)

8. SB381 MARTINY LOCAL AGENCIES Provides for appointment of 
ex officio notaries for the Causeway Police 
Department. (gov sig)

9. SB389 ERDEY MOTOR VEHICLES Creates "100% DAV" 
military honor license plate. (8/1/16)

10. SB391 ERDEY LEVEES Adds Livingston Parish to the Coastal 
Louisiana Levee Consortium. (8/1/16)

11. SB444 ERDEY MOTOR VEHICLES Provides for placing 
"100% DAV" designation on Louisiana driver's 
license and special identification card. (8/1/16)

12. SB107 BARROW HEALTH/HOSPITALS DEPT Provides for the 
re-creation of the Department of Health and 
Hospitals and to change the name to Department 
of Health. (See Act)

13. SB117 MILLS MEDICAID Provides for the Medicaid 
Pharmaceutical and Therapeutics Committee. (gov 
sig)

14. SB123 CLAITOR CRIMINAL PROCEDURE Revises and 
reorganizes Code of Criminal Procedure articles 
and Revised Statutes relative to bail.  (1/1/17)



15. SB187 BARROW NURSES Provides relative to advanced practice 
registered nursing. (gov sig)

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]
1. SB94 COLOMB CIVIL PROCEDURE Enacts Louisiana Uniform 

Adult Guardianship Protective Proceedings 
Jurisdiction Act. (8/1/16)

2. SB153 CLAITOR WEAPONS Removes certain provisions regarding 
prosecution of the possession of a firearm with 
obliterated, removed, changed or altered number 
or mark which were declared unconstitutional. 
(8/1/16)

3. SB326 CLAITOR CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to 
reporting of child abuse and neglect.  (8/1/16)



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 23, 2016
HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB486 R.JOHNSON CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides for 
administrative hearings for property or assets 
frozen by the Department of Children and Family 
Services

2. HB783 ABRAMSON TAX/TAX REBATES Relative to the Louisiana 
Quality Jobs Program

3. HB794 ABRAMSON TAX/TAX REBATES Provides relative to the 
Competitive Projects Payroll Incentive Program

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]
1. HB965 R.JOHNSON ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Provides 

relative to the disclosure of information regarding 
certain contracts with the state or political 
subdivisions for the purposes of Tier 3 annual 
financial disclosure statements

2. HB1089 BACALA TAX INCREMENT FINANCING Provides 
relative to tax increment financing in certain 
parishes

3. HB1158 STOKES FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Revises fee 
amounts for facilities and providers licensed by the 
Dept. of Health and Hospitals

4. HB1162 G.CARTER EDUCATION Provides for a pilot program for 
providing early childhood education

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]
1. SB58 MARTINY CONTRACTS Repeals certain requirements 

relative to home service contract providers. 
(8/1/16)

2. SB173 G.SMITH JUDGES Provides for the attorney general to 
provide legal representation to parish judges. 
(8/1/16)

3. SB413 LUNEAU DISTRICT ATTORNEYS Provides for two 
additional assistant district attorneys for the the 
Ninth Judicial District. (8/1/16)



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB1159 LEGER STUDENT/DISCIPLINE Provides relative to 
student discipline including the creation of the 
Commission on Safe Supportive Discipline

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]
1. SB376 COLOMB HEALTH CARE Creates the Louisiana Family 

Caregiver Act. (8/1/16)



HB 40 BY REYNOLDS
RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP / Provides relative to the reemployment of retirees in the Municipal
Employees' Retirement System

HOUSE
SENATE

5/10/2016 REYNOLDS, PEARSON, JONES 5/17/2016 Received
5/11/2016 PEACOCK, CORTEZ, BOUDREAUX

HB 111 BY PYLANT
HIGHWAYS / Designates a bridge located on Louisiana Highway 4 as the "Chief Warrant Officer Brian
Henderson Memorial Bridge"

HOUSE
SENATE

5/17/2016 PYLANT, HAVARD, HOWARD
5/18/2016 THOMPSON, CORTEZ, RISER

HB 140 BY HOWARD
WEAPONS/FIREARMS / Adds current and retired attorney generals and designated assistant attorneys
general to list of officials who can carry concealed weapons

HOUSE
SENATE

5/17/2016 HOWARD, MACK, PYLANT
5/18/2016 GARY SMITH, JOHN SMITH, PETERSON

HB 216 BY HENSGENS
PUBLIC BLDGS/GROUNDS-ST / Limits the amount required to be spent per project under the Percent
for Art Program

HOUSE
SENATE

5/18/2016 HENSGENS, HENRY, BROADWATER

HB 385 BY HAZEL
CRIME / Creates the crime of providing false, nonexistent, or incomplete declaration of residence for bail

HOUSE
SENATE

5/3/2016 HAZEL, MACK, LOPINTO
5/4/2016 CLAITOR, BARROW, MARTINY

HB 570 BY SCHRODER
HEALTH SERVICES / Provides relative to the practice of telemedicine

HOUSE
SENATE

5/17/2016 SCHRODER, HOFFMANN, PEARSON
5/18/2016 CLAITOR, MILLS, APPEL

HB 614 BY MORENO
VOTERS/VOTING / Provides for the electronic transmission of voting materials and procedures and
requirements for voting absentee using such materials

HOUSE
SENATE

5/5/2016 MORENO, DANAHAY, LANCE HARRIS
5/4/2016 PETERSON, RISER, MORRELL

SB 111 BY BARROW
SPECIAL DISTRICTS / Creates the Parkwood Terrace Crime Prevention and Neighborhood
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish. (gov sig)

HOUSE
SENATE 5/18/2016 BARROW, COLOMB, WHITE

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May 18, 2016
7:10 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HR9 H&G-FAVCromer
HR154 EDUC-FAVHoffmann
HCR102 H&G-W/ AMDLeger
HCR105 H&G-W/ AMDHavard
HCR108 H&G-W/ AMDHoffmann

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SCR4 H&G-FAVBarrow
SCR15 H&G-W/ AMDClaitor
SCR37 H&G-FAVBrown, Troy
SCR47 H&G-FAVColomb
SCR48 H&G-FAVColomb
SCR52 H&G-FAVClaitor
SCR77 NATR-FAVThompson

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB371 EDUC-W/AMD, W/REC

NATR
Bouie

HB1035 EDUC-FAVHodges

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2016

May 18, 2016
7:10 PM

41
1



SB109 EDUC-FAV  WO/AMDBarrow
SB260 EDUC-FAV  WO/AMDMorrish
SB262 EDUC-FAV  WO/AMDMorrish
SB270 EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMDBoudreaux
SB275 EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMizell
SB397 H&W-FAV  WO/AMDJohns
SB420 EDUC-FAV  WO/AMDThompson
SB473 H&W-W/ AMD  W/AMDJohns
SB475 H&W-FAV  W/AMDWhite, Bodi
SB477 EDUC-FAV  WO/AMDBoudreaux

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SB54 ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GJohns

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2016

May 18, 2016
7:10 PM

41
2


