LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2016

MORNING HOUR

1	Roll	Call
т.	ROII	Call

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

 HR
 170,
 173

 HCR
 129,
 130,
 131,
 132,
 133,
 134
- **11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over**SCR87

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee SB 230, 379, 460

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

14.110030		c oonourrent resolutions report		•	
HF	R 9	H&G-FAV	HCR	105	H&G-W/ AMD
HF	R 154	EDUC-FAV	HCR	108	H&G-W/ AMD
HCF	R 102	H&G-W/ AMD			
15. Senate	Concurre	ent Resolutions Reported by Comr	nittee		
SCF	R 4	H&G-FAV	SCR	48	H&G-FAV
SCF	R 15	H&G-W/ AMD	SCR	52	H&G-FAV
SCF	R 37	H&G-FAV	SCR	77	NATR-FAV
SCF	R 47	H&G-FAV			
16. House	Bills on S	second Reading Reported by Com	nittee		
HE	B 371	EDUC-W/AMD, W/REC NATR	HB	1035	EDUC-FAV
17. Senate	Instrume	nts Second Reading Returned from	n the Legislativ	e Burea	u
SE	B 109	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	397	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SE	B 260	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	420	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SE	B 262	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	473	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SE	B 270	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	475	H&W-FAV W/AMD

275 EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 477 EDUC-FAV WO/AMD

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

SB 54 ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet sc	heduled for	floor debate
HCR	З,	119
HCR	112	

SB

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2016

SCR	13,	20,	36,	43,	62,	63
SCR	З,	38,	65			
SCR	6,	17,	68			

Not yet scheduled for floor debate SCR 75

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence HCR 25

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet sch	neduled fo	or conci	urrence									
HB	388,	988,	998									
HB	81,	117,	218,	226,	254,	271,	340,	454,	662,	670,	712,	795,
	809,	834,	890,	934,	978,	1102						

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet sc	heduled fo	or floor o	debate					
HB	257,	298,	529,	722,	887,	950,	1099,	1121

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Schedule	d for floor	debate	on 5/19/	2016								
SB	22,	26,	31,	50,	82,	100,	357,	381,	389,	391,	444	
SB	107,	117,	123,	187								
Not yet s	cheduled fo	or floor	debate									
SB	199,	210,	224,	236,	238,	313,	319,	329,	335,	355,	377,	453
SB	57,	60,	64,	102,	114,	140,	161,	165,	171,	180,	196,	217,
	223,	291,	295,	301,	303,	360,	394,	395,	470,	471,	474	
SB	47,	215,	277,	464								
SB	11,	49,	91,	136,	172,	227,	268,	273,	373,	419,	463	

7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate HB 40

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/23/2016 HB 486, 783, 794

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2016HB965, 1089, 1158, 1162

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/24/2016 HB 1159

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Schedul	ed for floor c	lebate on 5/19/2016
SB	94	

SB 153, 326

SB 58

- SB 173, 413
- SB 376

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

4. House B	ills Amen	ded by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
HB	651	

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

			-		-							
HB	25,	108,	115,	205,	228,	235,	287,	320,	356,	365,	413,	422,
	438,	473,	559,	577,	584,	586,	633,	657,	668,	693,	700,	706,
	774,	799,	827,	943,	983,	995,	1097,	1153,	1154,	1166		

SB 195, 296, 328, 390, 406, 433

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor deba

111,	140
216	
385	
570	
614	
111	
	216 385 570 614

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2016

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FINAL CONSIDERATION - [12 items]

1.	SCR13	W.BISHOP	LEGISLATIVE AGENCIES Requests the Louisiana State Law Institute to study the feasibility of revising state law regarding standing for private associations to seek injunctive relief for a zoning violation and also to study present penalties for zoning violations.
2.	SCR20	ERDEY	MOTOR VEHICLES Expresses intent of Legislature of Louisiana for enforcement of laws regulating glass tinting on all private passenger vehicles.
3.	SCR36	ERDEY	TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Requests DOTD to study the feasibility of new interchanges on I-12 at LA 1032 (4H-Club Road) and at LA 16 (Pete's Highway).
4.	SCR43	CORTEZ	TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Requests DOTD to study the feasibility of corporate sponsorship of bridges, other infrastructure, or equipment.
5.	SCR62	PEACOCK	WILLS/TESTAMENTS Requests the Louisiana State Law Institute to study and make recommendations regarding the feasibility of an enforceable mediation or arbitration provision in a testament or trust.
6.	SCR63	PEACOCK	WILLS/TESTAMENTS Requests the Louisiana State Law Institute to study and make recommendations regarding feasibility of revisions to the law of wills and testaments.
7.	SCR3	MILLS	HEALTH/HOSPITALS DEPT Requests the Department of Health and Hospitals to submit a report by October 1, 2016, and to add Adrenoleukodystrophy (ALD) to the newborn screening panel no later than August 1, 2017.
8.	SCR38	W.BISHOP	CRIMINAL JUSTICE Urges and requests the committee on parole to conduct a comprehensive review of the last ten years of parole matters and report its findings.
9.	SCR65	MILLS	HEALTH/HOSPITALS DEPT Creates a task force to study meaningful oversight of the professional healthcare licensing boards statutorily created within the Department of Health and Hospitals.
10.	SCR6	CLAITOR	FISH/FISHING Expresses legislative intent for enforcement of laws regulating fishing gear authorized for use in Louisiana's offshore waters.
11.	SCR17	JOHNS	GAMING Creates the Riverboat Economic Development and Gaming Task Force.

12. SCR68 GATTI HEALTH SERVICES Urges the United States Department of Defense and the Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals to coordinate efforts to provide information to military families regarding services for individuals with intellectual or developmental disabilities.

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [15 items]

1.	SB22	CHABERT	TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT To change the chair of the Multimodal Commerce Advisory Commission to the commissioner of multimodal commerce. (7/1/16)
2.	SB26	ALLAIN	SERVITUDES Provides relative to servitudes of natural drainage. (gov sig)
3.	SB31	MILLS	PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Provides relative to the Greater Krotz Springs Port Commission. (gov sig)
4.	SB50	G.SMITH	MOTOR VEHICLES Amends definition of autocycle applicable to operator's helmet exemption and driver's license endorsement requirement. (8/1/16)
5.	SB82	MORRISH	PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Creates the Cameron Parish Port, Harbor, and Terminal District. (1/1/17)
6.	SB100	G.SMITH	DRIVER EDUCATION Includes trailer safety education in driver's education courses and materials. (8/1/16)
7.	SB357	T.CARTER	TRAFFIC Requires posting of red light camera locations. (8/1/16)
8.	SB381	MARTINY	LOCAL AGENCIES Provides for appointment of ex officio notaries for the Causeway Police Department. (gov sig)
9.	SB389	ERDEY	MOTOR VEHICLES Creates "100% DAV" military honor license plate. (8/1/16)
10.	SB391	ERDEY	LEVEES Adds Livingston Parish to the Coastal Louisiana Levee Consortium. (8/1/16)
11.	SB444	ERDEY	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides for placing "100% DAV" designation on Louisiana driver's license and special identification card. (8/1/16)
12.	SB107	BARROW	HEALTH/HOSPITALS DEPT Provides for the re-creation of the Department of Health and Hospitals and to change the name to Department of Health. (See Act)
13.	SB117	MILLS	MEDICAID Provides for the Medicaid Pharmaceutical and Therapeutics Committee. (gov sig)
14.	SB123	CLAITOR	CRIMINAL PROCEDURE Revises and reorganizes Code of Criminal Procedure articles and Revised Statutes relative to bail. (1/1/17)

15.	SB187	BARROW	NURSES Provides relative to advanced practice registered nursing. (gov sig)
SEN	NATE BILLS	ON FINAL PASSAG	E - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]
1.	SB94	COLOMB	CIVIL PROCEDURE Enacts Louisiana Uniform Adult Guardianship Protective Proceedings Jurisdiction Act. (8/1/16)
2.	SB153	CLAITOR	WEAPONS Removes certain provisions regarding prosecution of the possession of a firearm with obliterated, removed, changed or altered number

3. SB326 CLAITOR CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to reporting of child abuse and neglect. (8/1/16)

(8/1/16)

or mark which were declared unconstitutional.

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 23, 2016

HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1.	HB486	R.JOHNSON	CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides for administrative hearings for property or assets frozen by the Department of Children and Family Services
2.	HB783	ABRAMSON	TAX/TAX REBATES Relative to the Louisiana Quality Jobs Program
3.	HB794	ABRAMSON	TAX/TAX REBATES Provides relative to the Competitive Projects Payroll Incentive Program
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]			

1. HB965	R.JOHNSON	ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Provides relative to the disclosure of information regarding certain contracts with the state or political subdivisions for the purposes of Tier 3 annual financial disclosure statements
2. HB1089	BACALA	TAX INCREMENT FINANCING Provides relative to tax increment financing in certain parishes
3. HB1158	STOKES	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Revises fee amounts for facilities and providers licensed by the Dept. of Health and Hospitals
4. HB1162	G.CARTER	EDUCATION Provides for a pilot program for providing early childhood education

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1.	SB58	MARTINY	CONTRACTS Repeals certain requirements relative to home service contract providers. (8/1/16)
2.	SB173	G.SMITH	JUDGES Provides for the attorney general to provide legal representation to parish judges. (8/1/16)
3.	SB413	LUNEAU	DISTRICT ATTORNEYS Provides for two additional assistant district attorneys for the the Ninth Judicial District. (8/1/16)

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB1159 LEGER STUDENT/DISCIPLINE** Provides relative to student discipline including the creation of the Commission on Safe Supportive Discipline

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. SB376COLOMBHEALTH CARE Creates the Louisiana Family
Caregiver Act. (8/1/16)

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

CONFEREN CHAMBER	CE COMMITT DATE	EE APPOINTED CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
HB 40	BY REYNO	LDS		
		NT/MUNICIPAL EMP / Provides relative to the reemployr Retirement System	ment of retirees in t	he Municipal
HOUSE SENATE	5/10/2016 5/11/2016	REYNOLDS, PEARSON, JONES PEACOCK, CORTEZ, BOUDREAUX	5/17/2016	Received
HB 111	BY PYLAN	Т		
		S / Designates a bridge located on Louisiana Highway 4 a Memorial Bridge"	is the "Chief Warra	nt Officer Brian
HOUSE SENATE	5/17/2016 5/18/2016	PYLANT, HAVARD, HOWARD THOMPSON, CORTEZ, RISER		
HB 140	BY HOWAF	RD		
		/FIREARMS / Adds current and retired attorney generals ist of officials who can carry concealed weapons	and designated as	sistant attorneys
HOUSE SENATE	5/17/2016 5/18/2016	HOWARD, MACK, PYLANT GARY SMITH, JOHN SMITH, PETERSON		
HB 216	BY HENSG	ENS		
	PUBLIC BL for Art Prog	DGS/GROUNDS-ST / Limits the amount required to be s ram	pent per project un	der the Percent
HOUSE SENATE	5/18/2016	HENSGENS, HENRY, BROADWATER		
HB 385	BY HAZEL CRIME / Cr	eates the crime of providing false, nonexistent, or incomp	lete declaration of	residence for ba
HOUSE SENATE	5/3/2016 5/4/2016	HAZEL, MACK, LOPINTO CLAITOR, BARROW, MARTINY		
HB 570	BY SCHRC			
		ERVICES / Provides relative to the practice of telemedicir	10	
HOUSE SENATE	5/17/2016 5/18/2016	SCHRODER, HOFFMANN, PEARSON CLAITOR, MILLS, APPEL		
HB 614	BY MOREN	10		
		OTING / Provides for the electronic transmission of voting ts for voting absentee using such materials	g materials and pro	cedures and
HOUSE SENATE	5/5/2016 5/4/2016	MORENO, DANAHAY, LANCE HARRIS PETERSON, RISER, MORRELL		
SB 111	BY BARRO	W		
		DISTRICTS / Creates the Parkwood Terrace Crime Prever nt District in East Baton Rouge Parish. (gov sig)	ntion and Neighbor	hood
HOUSE SENATE	5/18/2016	BARROW, COLOMB, WHITE		

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

Cromer	H&G-FAV
Hoffmann	EDUC-FAV
Leger	H&G-W/ AMD
Havard	H&G-W/ AMD
Hoffmann	H&G-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR4	Barrow	H&G-FAV
SCR15	Claitor	H&G-W/ AMD
SCR37	Brown, Troy	H&G-FAV
SCR47	Colomb	H&G-FAV
SCR48	Colomb	H&G-FAV
SCR52	Claitor	H&G-FAV
SCR77	Thompson	NATR-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB371	Bouie	EDUC-W/AMD, W/REC NATR
HB1035	Hodges	EDUC-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE	TODAYS DATE: N	lay 18, 2016
REPORTED BY CONNINTITEE	TIME:	7:10 PM
THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2016	LEG. DAY:	41
	PAGE:	2

SB109	Barrow	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB260	Morrish	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB262	Morrish	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB270	Boudreaux	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB275	Mizell	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB397	Johns	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB420	Thompson	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB473	Johns	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB475	White, Bodi	H&W-FAV W/AMD
SB477	Boudreaux	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

Johns SB54

ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G